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PULP AND PAPER CAPACITIES, 2009 - 2014

INTRODUCTION

The 2010 FAO Survey of World Pulp and Paper Capacities presents statistics on pulp and paper capacity and
production by country and by grade. The document is based on information submitted by correspondents
worldwide, most of them pulp and paper associations or, in their absence, paper companies. The survey
presents only the results for countries that submitted answers to the questionnaires and no attempts have
been made to estimate figures in the absence of returned information. The figures related to capacity
utilization should be consulted with caution. In some cases, the reader will notice that production is superior
to capacity - where differences are small, these can be attributed to rounding off errors or to machines
operating slightly above design capacities, where differences are more important and cannot be explained,
FAO contacted the countries but was not successful in receiving answers. In some instances respondents
provided only production figures without any indication of capacity, resulting in erroneous capacity
utilization figures on an aggregated basis.

The coverage and content of the survey is as follows:

Introduction

Country tables for capacity by grade

Grade tables for capacity by country

Annex 1: Definition of grades

Annex 2: List of persons contacted for the survey
Annex 3: Country tables for production by grade.

Answers were received in time for inclusion in the survey from the following 34 countries which represent
about 70 percent of the world production of paper and paperboard:

Australia, Austria, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, Cuba, Denmark, Ecuador, Finland,
France, Germany, Hungary, Iran (Islamic Republic of), Italy, Japan, Korea Republic, Malaysia,
Mexico, Morocco, New Zealand, Norway, Peru, Poland, Portugal, Russian Federation, South
Africa, Spain, Sweden, Thailand, Turkey, the United States of America and Venezuela (Bolivar
Republic of).

The national correspondents who received the FAO questionnaires for the Pulp and Paper Capacity Survey
2009-2014 are listed in Annex 4. The publication of this document is possible only because FAO receives
support from correspondents. Their willingness to share and exchange data is greatly appreciated.

For inquiries on these data, please contact the national correspondents or the FAO Forestry Department,
Forest Assessment, Management and Conservation Division. Mailing address: Viale delle Terme di Caracalla,
00100 Rome, Italy, telephone: +39 06 5705 3221, fax: +39 06 5705 5137, e-mail: Felice.Padovani@fao.org.
These data and data from previous surveys are also available on-line at:

www.fao.org/forestry/foris/iwebview/forestry2/index.isp?siteld=3141&langld=1
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CAPACITES DE LA PATE ET DU PAPIER, 2009 - 2014

INTRODUCTION

La version 2010 de cette enquéte présente les statistiques mondiales sur la capacité et la production de pate et
de papier par pays et par produits. Le document est préparé¢ a partir des informations regues de nos
correspondants dans le monde, principalement des associations de pates et papiers ou, en leur absence, des
compagnies papetiéres. Afin de maintenir l'uniformité des informations présentées, 1'enquéte ne présente
que les résultats recus et ne fait pas d'estimations pour les pays qui n'ont pas répondu aux questionnaires.
Les statistiques sur l'utilisation de la capacité¢ doivent étre consultées avec certaines réserves. Le lecteur
remarquera que dans certains cas la production est supérieure a la capacité: lorsqu'il s'agit de faibles quantités
la différence peut étre due au degré de précision des chiffres utilisés ou au fait que certaines machines
fonctionnent au-dela de leur capacité nominale; lorsque les différences sont plus importantes, les pays
contactés n'ont pas répondu ou n'ont pas fourni d'explications aux demandes d'information de la part de la
FAO. Dans certains cas, seule la production nous a été indiquée sans aucune information sur la capacité,
causant des inexactitudes au niveau de l'utilisation de capacité au niveau global.

L'enquéte inclut les sections suivantes:

Introduction

Tableaux nationaux de capacités par groupe de produits

Tableaux de capacités pour chaque groupe de produits par pays
Annexe 1: Définition des groupes de produits

Annexe 2: Liste des personnes contactées pour cette enquéte
Annexe 3: Tableaux nationaux de production par groupe de produits.

Les 34 pays suivants ont fourni leurs données a temps pour que 1’on puisse en tenir compte dans l'enquéte et
représentent environ le 70 pour cent de la production mondiale de papier et cartons:

Afrique du Sud, Allemagne, Australie, Autriche, Belgique, Brésil, Canada, Chili, Colombie,
Cuba, Danemark, Equateur, Fédération de Russie, Finlande, France, Hongrie, Espagne, Etats-
Unis d’Amérique, Iran (République islamique d’), Italie, Japon, Maroc, Malaisie, Mexique,
Norveége, Nouvelle-Zélande, Pérou, Pologne, Portugal, République de Corée, Suede,
Thailande, Turquie y Venezuela (République bolivarienne du).

Les correspondants nationaux qui ont renvoyé en temps utile le questionnaire FAO pour I’inclusion de leurs
données dans la publication Capacités de la Pdte et du Papier, enquéte 2009-2014 sont indiqués dans
I’annexe 4. La FAO désire exprimer sa gratitude envers ces personnes et reconnait que sans leur coopération
cette enquéte n'aurait pas €té possible.

Pour toutes informations sur ces données, veuillez contacter les correspondants nationaux ou bien le Département des
foréts de la FAO, Division de I’évaluation, de la gestion et de la conservation des foréts, Viale delle Terme di
Caracalla, 00100 Rome, Italie. Téléphone: +39 06 5705 3221, fax:+39 06 5705 5137, courrier électronique:
Felice.Padovani@fao.org. Ces données sont également disponibles a:

www.fao.org/forestry/foris/webview/forestry2/index.jsp?siteld=3141&langld=1
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CAPACIDADES DE PASTA Y PAPEL, 2009 - 2014

INTRODUCCION

La versién 2010 de esta encuesta presenta las estadisticas mundiales sobre la capacidad mundial de produccién de
pasta y papel por pais y por cada producto. El informe se basa en los datos recibidos de los corresponsales en todo
el mundo, principalmente las asociaciones de pasta y papel, o en su ausencia, las sociedades productoras. Para
mantener la compatibilidad de las informaciones presentadas, la encuesta presenta solamente las respuestas
recibidas y no hace estimaciones para los paises que no respondieron a los cuestionarios. Las estadisticas sobre la
utilizacién de capacidad tienen que ser consultadas con cuidado. Los lectores notardn que en algunos casos la
produccion supera la capacidad: cuando se trata de pequefias cantidades, la causa puede ser la aproximacion de las
cifras o cuando las unidades de produccién operan por encima de la capacidad nominal; cuando las diferencias
son mas importantes, los paises no respondieron a los pedidos de informacién suplemental 0 no suministraron
explicaciones logicas. En algunos casos solamente fue suministrada la produccion sin ninguna informacién de la
capacidad, resultando en equivocaciones a nivel de la utilizacién de capacidad agregada.

La encuesta presenta las siguientes secciones:

Introduccion

Cuadros nacionales de capacidades por productos

Cuadros de capacidades de productos por pais

Anexo 1: Definicion de productos

Anexo 2: Lista de las personas contactadas por esta encuesta
Anexo 3: Cuadros nacionales de produccion por productos.

Los siguientes 34 paises que respondieron a la encuesta dentro del plazo, representan aproximadamente el 70 por
ciento de la produccion mundial de papel y carton:

Alemania, Australia, Austria, Bélgica, Brasil, Canad4, Chile, Colombia, Cuba, Dinamarca,
Ecuador, Espafia, Estados Unidos de América, Federacion de Rusia, Finlandia, Francia, Hungria,
Iran (Republica Islamica del), Italia, Japon, Malasia, Marruecos, Méjico, Nueva Zelandia, Paises
Bajos, Perti, Polonia, Portugal, Repiblica de Corea, Sudafrica, Suecia, Tailandia, Turquia y
Venezuela (Republica Bolivariana de).

Los corresponsales nacionales, que enviaron el cuestionario FAO para la publicacion Capacidades de pasta y
papel, estudio 2009-2014 estan listados en el Anexo 4. La FAO quiere expresar su aprecio a todos aquellos que
contribuyeron a la informacién y reconoce que esta publicacion no seria posible sin su cooperacion.

Para obtener mds informacion sobre estos datos, sirvase dirigirse a los corresponsales nacionales o al Departamento de
Montes de la FAO, Division de Evaluacién, Ordenacion y Conservacion Forestales, Viale delle Terme di
Caracalla, 00100 Roma, Italia. Teléfono: +39 06 5705 3221, fax:+3906 5705 5137, correo electronico:
Felice.Padovani@fao.org. Estos datos estan disponibles en la pagina:

www.fao.org/forestry/foris/webview/forestry2/index.jsp?siteld=3141&langld=1
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CAPACITY COUNTRY
TABLES

Australia
Austria
Belgium

Brazil

Canada

Chile
Colombia
Cuba

Finland

France
Germany
Hungary

Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Italy

Japan

Korea Republic
Malaysia
Mexico
Morocco

New Zealand
Norway

Peru

Portugal
Russian Federation
South Africa
Spain

Sweden
Thailand
Turkey

United States of America
Venezuela

Total Reported Capacity
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TABLEAUX NATIONAUX DE CUADROS NACIONALES

CAPACITES

Australie

Autriche

Belgique

Brésil

Canada

Chili

Colombie

Cuba

Finlande

France

Allemagne

Hongrie

Iran (République islamique d')
Italie

Japon

République de Corée
Malaisie

Mexique

Maroc
Nouvelle-Z¢élande
Norvege

Pérou

Portugal

Fédération de Russie
Afrique de Sud
Espagne

Suede

Thailande

Turquie

Etats-Unis d’ Amérique
Venezuela

Capacité Totale Notifié

DE CAPACIDADES

Australia

Austria

Bélgica

Brasil

Canada

Chile

Colombia

Cuba

Finlandia

Francia

Alemania

Hungria

Iran (Republica Islamica del)
Italia

Japoén

Republica de Corea
Malasia

México

Marruecos

Nueva Zelandia
Noruega

Pera

Portugal
Federacion de Rusia
Sudafrica

Espafia

Suecia

Tailandia

Turquia

Estados Unidos de América
Venezuela

Capacidad Total Notificada
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Survey code

No. code emquéte
Codigo de la encuesta
1
1.1
1.11
1.12
1.2
1.21
1.22
1.3
1.31
1.32
1.4
1.41
1.411
1.412
1.42
1.421
1.422
1.43
1.431
1.432
1.44
1.441
1.442

2

2.1
22
2.3
24

4.1

42

421
4211
4212
4.22
4221
4.222
43

431
432
4321
43211
432111
432112
43212
4322
43221
43222
4.323
4.3231
43232
4324
43241
4.32411
4.32412
43242
4325
43251
4.3252
433
4331
4332

v

CAPACITY GRADE TABLES
TABLEAUX DE CAPACITES POUR CHAQUE GROUPE DE PRODUITS
CUADROS DE CAPACIDADES DE PRODUCTOS

Wood Pulp For Paper And Paperboard
Mechanical Pulp

Mechanical Non-Coniferous Pulp
Mechanical Coniferous Pulp
Thermo-Mechanical Pulp
Thermo-Mechanical Non-Coniferous Pulp
Thermo-Mechanical Coniferous Pulp
Semi-Chemical Pulp

Semi-Chemical Non-Coniferous Pulp
Semi-Chemical Coniferous Pulp

Chemical Pulp Total

Unbleached Sulphite Pulp

Unbleached Non-Coniferous Sulphite Pulp
Unbleached Coniferous Sulphite Pulp
Bleached Sulphite Pulp

Bleached Non-Coniferous Sulphite Pulp
Bleached Coniferous Sulphite Pulp
Unbleached Sulphate Pulp

Unbleached Non-Coniferous Sulphate Pulp
Unbleached Coniferous Sulphate Pulp
Bleached Sulphate+Soda Pulp

Bleached Non-Coniferous Sulphate+Soda Pulp
Bleached Coniferous Sulphate+Soda Pulp

Pulp of Other Fibre For Paper And Board
Pulp of Straw

Pulp of Bagasse

Pulp of Bamboo

Pulp of Other Fibre

Dissolving Pulp, Wood+Other Raw Materials
Non-Coniferous Dissolving Pulp
Coniferous Dissolving Pulp

Paper And Paperboard

Newsprint

Other Printing And Writing Paper

Coated Printing And Writing Paper

Coated Wood Containing Print& Writing Paper
Coated Woodfree Printing & Writing Paper
Uncoated Printing And Writing Paper
Uncoated Wood Containing Print& Writing Paper
Uncoated Woodfree Printing & Writing Paper
Other Paper And Paperboard

Household And Sanitary Paper

Wrapping And Packaging Paper And Board
Linerboard

Kraft Liner

Unbleached Kraft Liner

Bleached Kraft Liner

Other Linerboard

Fluting Medium

Semi-Chemical Fluting Medium

Other Fluting Medium

Kraft Wrapping And Packaging

Sack Kraft

Other Kraft Wrapping And Packaging
Folding Boxboard

Pulp Based Folding Boxboard

Bleached Chemical Pulp Folding Boxboard
Other Pulp Based Folding Boxboard
Recovered Paper Based Folding Boxboard
Other Wrapping And Packaging N.E.S.
Other Wrapping Paper

Other Packaging Paper

Other Paper And Paperboard N.E.S. Total
Other Paper N.E.S.

Other Paperboard N.E.S.
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ANNEX 2:
CORRESPONDENTS

ANNEX 3:
PRODUCTION COUNTRY
TABLES IN 2009

ANNEXE 1: DEFINITIONS

ANNEXE 2:
CORRESPONDANTS

ANNEX 3:
TABLEAUX NATIONAUX
DE PRODUCTION EN 2009

ANEXO 1: DEFINICIONES

ANEXO 2:
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ANEXO 3:
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FAO PULP, PAPER AND PAPERBOARD CAPACITY SURVEY 2009-2014

2010 2011 2012
TOTAL OF TOTAL OF TOTAL OF
CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH

MARKET MARKET MARKET
PULP PULP PULP

1665 25 1703 25 1763 25
30 0 30 0 30 0
15 0 15 0 15 0
15 0 15 0 15 0

492 0 481 0 481 0
48 0 0 0 0 0
444 0 481 0 481 0
120 0 120 0 120 0
120 0 120 0 120 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1023 25 1072 25 1132 25
608 0 658 0 718 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
608 0 658 0 718 0
75 25 74 25 74 25
0 0 0 0 0 0
75 25 74 25 74 25
195 0 195 0 195 0
i5 0 15 0 15 0
180 0 180 0 180 0
145 0 145 0 145 0
145 0 145 0 145 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

AUSTRALIA
2009
PROCESS TOTAL OF
CAPACITY WHICH

MARKET

PULP
L1 WOOD PULP FOR PAPER AND PAPERBOARD 1368 25
1.1 MECHANICAL PULP 30 0
[ 2 1§ MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP 15 0
.12 MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 15 0
Az THERMO-MECHANICAL PULP 470 0
¥ 21 THERMO-MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP 42 0
B2 THERMO-MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 428 0
1.3 SEMI-CHEMICAL PULP 120 0
.31 SEMI-CHEMICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP 120 0
1.32 SEMI-CHEMICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 0 0
1.4 CHEMICAL PULP TOTAL 748 25
1.41 UNBLEACHED SULPHITE PULP 328 0
1.411 UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0 0
1.412 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 328 0
1.42 BLEACHED SULPHITE PULP 80 25
1.421 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0 0
1.422 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 80 25
1.43 UNBLEACHED SULPHATE PULP 195 )
1.431 UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP 15 0
1.432 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP 180 0
1.44 BLEACHED SULPHATE+SODA PULP 145 0
1.441 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP 145 0
1.442 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP 0 0
2 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE FOR PAPER AND BOARD 0 0
2.1 PULP OF STRAW 0 0
2.2 PULP OF BAGASSE 0 0
2.3 PULP OF BAMBOO 0 0
2.4 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE 0 0
3 DISSOLVING PULP,WOOD+OTHER RAW MATERIALS 0 0
3.1 NON-CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP 0 0
@iz CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP 0 0
4 PAPER AND PAPERBOARD
4.1 NEWSPRINT
4.2 OTHER PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER
4.21 COATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER
4.211 COATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINTSWRITING PAPER
4.212 COATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER
la.22 UNCOATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER
4.221 UNCOATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINTSWRITING PAPER
la.222 UNCOATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER
4.3 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD
4.31 HOUSEHOLD AND SANITARY PAPER
4.32 WRAPPING AND PACKAGING PAPER AND BOARD
4.321 LINEREOARD
4.3211 KRAFT LINER
4.32111 UNBLEACHED KRAFT LINER
4.32112 BLEACHED KRAFT LINER
4.3212 OTHER LINERBOARD
4.322 FLUTING MEDIUM
4.3221 SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING MEDIUM
4.3222 OTHER FLUTING MEDIUM
4.323 KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING
4.3231 SACK KRAFT
14.3232 OTHER KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING
4.324 FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.3241 PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.32411 BLEACHED CHEMICAL PULP FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.32412 OTHER PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.3242 RECOVERED PAPER BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.325 OTHER WRAPPING AND PACKAGING N.E.S.
4.3251 OTHER WRAPPING PAPER
l4.3252 OTHER PACKAGING PAPER
4.33 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD N.E.S. TOTAL
lg.331 OTHER PAPER N.E.S.
4.332 OTHER PAPERBOARD N.E.S.

3404 3726 3734 3769 3825 3826
485 458 466 466 466 466
707 707 707 707 707 707
115 115 115 115 115 115

75 75 75 75 75 8
40 40 40 40 40 40
592 592 592 592 592 592
112 112 112 112 112 112
480 480 480 480 480 480

2212 2561 2561 2596 2652 2653
236 246 246 246 246 247

1966 2305 2305 2350 2406 2406

1113 1452 1452 1596 1652 1652
556 864 864 955 995 995
556 864 864 955 995 995

0 0 0 0 0 0
557 588 588 641 657 657
571 571 571 505 505 505

0 0 0 0 0 0
571 571 571 505 505 505

80 80 80 80 80 80
80 80 80 80 80 80

0 0 0 0 0 0

157 157 157 165 165 165
27 27 27 27 27 27
27 27 217 27 27 27
0 0 0 0 0 0
130 130 130 138 138 138
45 45 45 4 4 4
1 1 1 1 1 1
44 44 44 3 3 3
10 10 10 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
10 10 10 0 0 0
2180 2239 2285 2297 2373 2451

2013

oOo0oo0oo

oo

2014

TOTAL
CAPACITY CAPACITY

TOTAL

oo o0oo

o o



PAPER AND PAPERBOARD CAPACITY SURVEY 2009-2014

2010 2011 2012
TOTAL OF TOTAL OF TOTAL OF
CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH

MARKET MARKET MARKET

PULP PULP PULP
1000 METRIC TONS (AIR DRY) PER YEAR

1905 715 1907 715 1909 715
250 0 250 0 250 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
250 0 250 0 250 0
180 0 180 0 180 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
180 0 180 0 180 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
1475 715 1477 715 1479 715
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
485 245 485 245 485 245
0 0 0 0 0 0
485 245 485 245 485 245
570 60 572 60 574 60
0 0 0 0 (1] 0
570 60 572 60 574 60
420 410 420 410 420 410
0 0 0 0 0 0
420 410 420 410 420 410
il il 2 2 2 2 2

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2 2 2 2 2
300 300 310 310 310 310
300 300 310 310 310 310
-0 0 0 0 0 0

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

2 FAO PULP,
AUSTRIA
2009
PROCESS TOTAL OF
CAPACITY WHICH
MARKET
PULP
1 WOOD PULP FOR PAPER AND PAPERBOARD 1905 675
1.1 MECHANICAL PULP 250
il & Ul MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP 0
1.12 MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 250
12 THERMO-MECHANICAL PULP 180
1.21 THERMO-MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP 0
1.22 THERMO-MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 180
1.3 SEMI-CHEMICAL PULP 0
1.31 SEMI-CHEMICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP 0
1.32 SEMI-CHEMICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 0
1.4 CHEMICAL PULP TOTAL f 1475 67
1.41 UNBLEACHED SULPHITE PULP 0
1.411  UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0
1.412 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0
1.42  BLEACHED SULPHITE PULP ; 485 20
1.421 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0
1.422 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 485 205
1.43 UNBLEACHED SULPHATE PULP 570 60
1.431  UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP 0 0
1.432 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP 570 60
1.44 BLEACHED SULPHATE+SODA PULP 420 410
1.441 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP 0 0
1.442 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP 420 410
2 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE FOR PAPER AND BOARD 2 2
2.1 PULP OF STRAW 0 0
2.2 PULP OF BAGASSE 0 0
2.3 PULP OF BAMBOO 0 0
2.4 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE 2 2
3  DISSOLVING PULP,WOOD+OTHER RAW MATERIALS 300 300
3.1 NON-CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP 300 300
3.2 CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP 0 0
4 PAPER AND PAPERBOARD
4.1 NEWSPRINT
4.2 OTHER PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER
4.21 COATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER
4.211 COATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINT&WRITING PAPER
4.212 COATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER
4.22 UNCOATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER
4.221 UNCOATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINT&WRITING PAPER
4.222 UNCOATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER
4.3 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD
4.31 HOUSEHOLD AND SANITARY PAPER
4.32 WRAPPING AND P CKAGING PAPER AND BOARD
4.321
4.3211 KRAFT LIN’ER
4.32111 UNBLEACHED KRAFT LINER
4.32112 BLEACHED KRAFT LINER
4.3212 OTHER LINERBOARD
4.322 FLUTING MEDIUM
4.3221 SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING MEDIUM
4.3222 OTHER FLUTING MEDIUM
4.323 KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING
4.3231 SACK KRAFT
4.3232 OTHER KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING
4.324 FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.3241 PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.32411 BLEACHED CHEMICAL PULP FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.32412 OTHER PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.3242 RECOVERED PAPER BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.325 OTHER WRAPPING AND PACKAGING N.E.S.
4.3251 OTHER WRAPPING PAPER
4.3252 OTHER PACKAGING PAPER
4.33 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD N.E.S. TOTAL
4.331 OTHER PAPER N.E.S.
4.332 OTHER PAPERBOARD N.E.S.

5424 5292 5307 5339 5343 5361
340 342 344 346 348 350
2820 2666 2674 2690 2692 2699
1581 1420 1426 1434 1434 1434
254 260 265 273 273 273
1327 1160 1161 1161 1161 1161
1239 1246 1248 1256 1258 1265
729 731 733 736 738 740
510 515 515 520 520 525
2264 2284 2289 2303 2303 2312
138 138 138 140 140 140
1973 1990 1995 2005 2005 2010
420 420 420 420 420 420
420 420 420 420 420 420
420 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
695 705 710 710 710 710
286 287 287 291 291 291
555 560 560 565 565 570
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
555 560 560 565 565 570
17 18 18 19 19 19

0 0 0 0 0 0

17 i8 18 19 19 19
153 156 156 158 158 162
148 150 150 152 152 156
5 6 6 6 6 6

250
0
250
180
0
180

TOTAL
CAPACITY CAPACITY

TOTAL

250
180

0
180

NOOON

310

i)



FAO PULP, PAPER AND PAPERBOARD CAPACITY SURVEY 2009-2014 3

BELGIUM
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
PROCESS TOTAL OF TOTAL OF TOTAL oF TOTAL OF TOTAL  TOTAL
CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY CAPACITY
MARKET MARKET MARKET MARKET
PULP PULP PULP PULP

- 260 520 it o 575 270 575 270 575 575

i WOOD PULP FOR PAPER AND PAPERBOARD

1.1 MECHANICAL PULP . . - . . . .
| IS MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP A T i T A e A §
.12 MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP “ % a
[§i27 | THERMO-MECHANICAL PULP f I l 4 4§ ; i :
.21 THERMO-MECHANICAL NON- CONIFEROUS PULP .

)2 THERMO-MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP i i ! i i ) i i !
3.3 SEMI-CHEMICAL PULP
§i31  SEMI-CHEMICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP i ! I i 5 i i X
1.32 SEMI- CHEMICAL CONIE'EROUS PULP % s 2 4 g s . s

4  CHEMICAL PULP TOTAL e e T R i : i | §
1.41 UNBLEACHED SULPHITE PULP .
[i411  UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP i - i ; i :
1.412 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHI'I'E PULP
.42 BLEACHED SULPHITE PULP Tl i i g ) i i F
1.421 BLEACHED NON- CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP s : . 5 5 5 . . “ v
ia22 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULE . T i i i ! i e
1.43 UNBLEACHED SULPHATE PULP « s . . . . . . . .
ez UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP = i A i i i -
1.432 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP

44  BLEACHED SULPHATE+SODA PULP HIBIE . it g : " g
1.441 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP . 3 - . u « - . . .
fi.aa2 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP R i i ¢ 2
27 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE FOR PAPER AND BOARD i 0 e 0 0 0 0 0 T
. PULP OF STRAW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
@2 puLP OF BAGASSE [l T 0 0 0 0 0 i 0
2.3 PULP OF BAMBOO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.4 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
@ DISSOLVING PULP,WOOD+OTHER RAW MATERIALS LT 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
3.1 NON-CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bi21  CcoNIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP . 00 0 filiio: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

@7 PAPER AND PAPERBOARD

4.1 NEWSPRINT 0 0 0 0 0
@!2°  OTHER PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER 960 960 960 960 960
4.21 COATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER

fi211  COATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINTSWRITING PAPER i I : i
4.212 COATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER

4.22 UNCOATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER i ! {

4.221 UNCOATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINT&WRITING PAPER

#i222  UNCOATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER e i 4 ’ ; ;
4.3 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD 532 532 532 532 532 532
4.31 HOUSEHOLD AND SANITARY PAPER Rl 102 102 102 102 102 102
4.32 WRAPPING AN‘D PACKAGING PAPER AND BOARD 420 420 420 420 420 420
4.3211 KRAFT LINER " .

W.32111 UNBLEACHED KRAFT LINER il A R fay

4.32112 BLEACHED KRAFT LIN'ER F . . : .

[4.3212 OTHER LINERBOARD A ! j i 4

4.322 FLU‘I‘ING MEDIUM . . . . .

[§i3221 = SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING MEDIUM i i ) i i
4.3222 OTHER FLUTING MEDIUM . . " . . .
iS85 |/ KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING |1 /[ i s P 4 i i : i
4.3231 SACK KRAFT s
#3232  OTHER KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING i I | i

4.324 FOLDING BOXBOARD .

@.3241 = PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD g ) 4 i
4.32411 BLEACHED CHEMICAL PULP FOLDING BOXBOARD

§.32412 OTHER PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD | i I i ; g it
4.3242 RECOVERED PAPER BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD

[4.325 OTHER WRAPPING AND PACKAGING N.E.S. 4 : 4
4.3251 OTHER WRAPPING PAPER

ja.3252 OTHER PACKAGING PAPER i R I i i i i
4.33 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD N.E.S. TOTAL 10 10 10 10 10 10
@331 OTHER PAPER N.E.S. i i R e s 10 0l o 10 10 10
4.332 OTHER PAPERBOARD N.E.S. 0 0 0 0 0 0

F RECOVERED PAPER PULP FOR MAKING PAPER AND PAPERBOARD




4 FAO PULP, PAPER AND PAPERBOARD CAPACITY SURVEY 2009-2014

2013

3047

T S

2779
14109
14028

48

2014

165

e
127
15

365

BRAZIL
2009 2010 2011 2012
PROCESS TOTAL OF TOTAL OF TOTAL OF TOTAL OF
CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH
MARKET MARKET MARKET MARKET
PULP PULP PULP PULP
1000 METRIC TONS (AIR DRY) PER YEAR
s Ui WOOD PULP FOR PAPER AND PAPERBOARD il 15054 9969 15940 10861 17580 12501 17910 12831
1.1 MECHANICAL PULP 213 90 213 90 213 90 213 90
F I 1 ' MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP i 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1,12 MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 213 90 213 90 213 90 213 90
1.2  THERMO-MECHANICAL PULP 541 68 555 70 555 70 555 70
1.21 THERMO-MECHANICAL NON- ~CONIFEROUS PULP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1092 ' THERMO-MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 541 68 555 70 555 70 555 70
1.3 SEMI-CHEMICAL PULP 50 0 50 0 50 0 50 0
1.31 | SEMI-CHEMICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP ; - 50 0 50 0 50 o 50 0
1.32 SEMI-CHEMICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
1.4 RN CRL PR oA | R 14250 9811 15122 10701 16762 12341 17092 12671
1.41 UNBLEACHED SULPHITE PULP 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0
1.411 = UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP i o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.412 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.42 BLEACHED SULPHITE PULP i ! 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36
1.421 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.422  BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36
1.43 UNBLEACHED SULPHATE PULP 2814 55 3008 55 3047 55 3047 55
1.431 UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP 268 /| 10 268 10 268 10 268 10
1.432 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP 2546 45 2740 45 2779 45 2779 45
1.44  BLEACHED SULPHATE+SODA PULP I 11400 9720 12078 10610 13679 12250 14009 12580
1.441 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP 11319 9680 11997 10570 13598 12210 13928 12540
1.442 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP = 81 40 81 40 81 40 81 40
2 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE FOR PAPER AND BOARD 165 0 165 0 165 0 165 0
2.1 PULP OF STRAW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.2  PULP OF BAGASSE e i i gaiianEo 23 0l 23 0 23 0
2.3 PULP OF BAMBOO 127 0 127 0 127 0 127 0
O O R il ¢ 0 15 0 15 0 15 0
3 DISSOLVING PULP,WOOD+OTHER RAW MATERIALS i 340 340 365 365 365 365 365 365
3.1 NON-CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP 340 340 365 365 365 365 365 365
3.2  CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP MRS I Gl ha Al ol 0 0 0 0 0
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
TOTAL CAPACITY IN 1000 METRIC TONS PER YEAR
4 PAPER AND PAPERBOARD il AL 10935 11318 11407 11422 11422 11432
4.1 NEWSPRINT 146 146 146 146 146 146
4.2 OTHER PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER i 2818 2858 2878 2878 2878 2878
4.21 COATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER 590 590 590 590 590 590
4.211  COATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINTSWRITING PAPER 205 205 205 205 205 205
4.212 COATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER 385 385 385 385 385 385
4.22  UNCOATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER = 2228 2268 2288 2288 2288 2288
4.221 UNCOATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINTSWRITING PAPER 43 43 43 43 43 43
4.222  UNCOATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER 12185 2225 2245 2245 2245 2245
4.3 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD 7971 8314 8383 8398 8398 8408
4.31 HOUSEHOLD AND SANITARY PAPER e 1128 1199 1217 1224 1224 1224
4.32 WRAPPING AND PACKAGING PAPER AND EOARD 6201 6473 6524 6532 6532 6542
4.321 LINERBOARD 2504 2689 2728 2730 2730 2730
4.3211 KRAFT LINER 1917 2088 2123 2123 2123 2123
4.32111  UNBLEACHED KRAFT LINER 1917 b1 S ©- 3 SR, & 1< RS & -t
4.32112 BLEACHED KRAFT LINER 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.3212 OTHER LINERBOARD 587 601 605 607 607 607
4.322 FLUTING MEDIUM , 1385 1385 1385 1385 1385 1385
4.3221  SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING MEDIUM - S 2 2 2 2
4.3222 OTHER FLUTING MEDIUM 1383 1383 1383 1383 1383 1383
4.323  KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING 950 997 1009 1015 1015 1015
4.3231 SACK KRAFT 428 470 482 488 488 488
4.3232 OTHER KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING 522 527 527 527 527 527
4.324 FOLDING BOXBOARD 1145 1182 1182 1182 1182 1192
4.3241  PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD 725 760 760 760 760 770
4.32411 BLEACHED CHEMICAL PULP FOLDING BOXBOARD 45 45 45 45 45 45
432412  OTHER PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD 680 715 715 715 715 725
4.3242 RECOVERED PAPER BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD 420 422 422 422 422 422
4.325 OTHER WRAPPING AND PACKAGING N.E.S. 217 220 220 220 220 220
4.3251 OTHER WRAPPING PAPER 217 220 220 220 220 220
4.3252 OTHER PACKAGING PAPER Al 0 0 0 0 0
4.33 'OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD N.E.S. TOTAL 642 642 642 642 642 642
4.331  OTHER PAPER N.E.S. . 299 299 299 299 299 299
4.332 OTHER PAPERBOARD N.E.S. 343 343 343 343 343 343



FAO PULP, PAPER AND PAPERBOARD CAPACITY SURVEY 2009-2014

CANADA
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
PROCESS TOTAL OF TOTAL OF TOTAL oF TOTAL OF TOTAL  TOTAL
CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY CAPACITY
MARKET MARKET MARKET MARKET
PULP PULP PULP PULP

1 WOOD PULP FOR PAPER AND PAPERBOARD L 27937 9845 27937 9835 27937 9840 27937 9915
1.1 MECHANICAL PULP 12711 0 12711 0 12711 0 12711 0
1.11 MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP AP e i 0 i 0 i i
1.12 MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
1.2 = THERMO-MECHANICAL PULP | T e R ey A ) ks e ey o
1.21 THERMO-MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP :

1.22  THERMO-MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP At AR i B i i
1.3 SEMI-CHEMICAL PULP 630 0 630 0 630 0 630 0
1.31 ' SEMI-CHEMICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP I 0 AR 0 § 0 4 0
1.32 SEMI- CHEMICAL CONIFEROUS PULP . 0 . 0 . 0 E 0
1.4 |CHEMICAL PULP TOTAL " /14596 | 7615 14596 7600 14596 7605 14596 = 17680
1.41 UNBLEACHED SULPHITE PULP 248 0 248 0 248 0 248 0
1.411 UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP = . 0 . 0 i 0 i 0
1.412 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 2 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
1.42 | 'BLEACHED SULPHITE PULP 206 0 206 0 206 0 206 0
1.421 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0 0 0 0
1.422 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP | . 0 i e 0 i 0
1.43 UNBLEACHED SULPHATE PULP 1448 195 1448 175 1448 190 1448 190
1,431 | UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE BULP ' w0 . d i
1.432 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP " . . . . . .
1.44 BLEACHED SULPHATE+SODA PULP fi i 7420 | 12694 7425 12694 | 7415 12694 7490
1.441 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP 3384 1310 3384 1240 3384 1215 3384 1195
1.442 'BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP it /9310 | 6185 @ 9310 6200 9310 6295
2 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE FOR PAPER AND BOARD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.1 PULP OF STRAW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.2 PULP OF BAGASSE 0 0 i JH 0 0 0 ol

2.3 PULP OF BAMBOO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.4 'PULP OF OTHER FIBRE 0 T o 0 0 0 o

3 DISSOLVING PULP,WOOD+OTHER RAW MATERIALS 0 0 0 R A 0 i o 0
3.1 NON-CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING LP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.2  CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP 0 L 0 0 0 0 0 0

NN B
NE N e

E O S U R N T
WWWNNNNDNRN DN -

.321

OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD

15577 15649 15618 15642 15642
5972 5986 5990 5990 5990 5990
5569 5462 5410 5416 | 5416 5416

NEWSPRINT
OTHER PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER
COATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER . i . % s s
| COATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINTSWRITING PAPER b S e e i
COATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER
UNCOATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER i
UNCOATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINT&WRITING PAPER
UNCOATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER

4036 4201 4218 4236 4236 4236
HOUSEHOLD AND SANITARY PAPER 785 788 788 788 788 788
WRAPPING AND PACKAGING PAPER A.ND BOARD 3251 3413 3430 3448 3448 3448

LINERBOARD 1465 1459 | 1459 1474 | 1474 | 1474
KRAFT LINER “ . s s é s
I UNBREACHED | KRAR® SRR e il IR ] j ;

BLEACHED KRAFT LINER

FLUTING MEDIUM 816 981 989 989 989 989
| SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING MEDIUM 241 407 | 415 415 415 415
OTHER FLUTING MEDIUM 575 574 574 574 574 574
 KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING = i . R s R
SACK KRAFT
OTHER KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING PR § §
FOLDING BOXBOARD 973 982 985 985 985

PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD

BLEACHED CHEMICAL PULP FOLDING BOXBOARD
| OTHER PULP BASED FOLDING BOXEOARD
RECOVERED PAPER BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
OTHER WRAPPING AND PACKAGING N.E.S
OTHER WRAPPING PAPER

| OTHER PACKAGING PAPER

OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD N E.S. TOTAL

. OTHER PAPER N.E.S.
OTHER PAPERBOARD N.E.S.

(=R =i~ Nl -

' RECOVERED PAPER PULP FOR MAKING PAPER AND PAPERBOARD =~

12711

27937

630

.

14596
248

lleg 630

14596
248

12694
3384

9310

o
0




6 FAO PULP,
CHILE
2009
PROCESS TOTAL
CAPACITY WHICH
MARKET
PULP

 WOOD PULP FOR PAPER AND PAPERBOARD

MECHANICAL PULP
1.11 MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP
1.12 MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP
12 THERMO-MECHANICAL PULP il fifsi
1.21 THERMO-MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP
b M- 5 18 THERMO-MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP
1.3 SEMI-CHEMICAL PULP i
1.31° SEMI-CHEMICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP
1.32  SEMI-CHEMICAL CONIFEROUS PULP
1.41  UNBLEACHED SULPHITE PULP
ol & ' UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP
1.412 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP
1.42  BLEACHED SULPHITE PULP i
1.421 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP
1.422 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP
1.43 UNBLEACHED SULPHATE PULP
1.431 | UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP
1.432 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP
1.44  BLEACHED SULPHATE+SODA PULP
1.441 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP
1.442  BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP
2  PULP OF OTHER FIBRE FOR PAPER AND BOARD
2.1 PULP OF STRAW
2.2 PULP OF BAGASSE
2.3 PULP OF BAMBOO
2.4  PULP OF OTHER FIBRE
3 | DISSOLVING PULP,WOOD+OTHER RAW MATERIALS
3.1 NON-CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP
3.2  CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP

w & =
b His -
CUODOOOOOMOOOOOOOOOG.

429

355
3941
1988
1953

© 00O

(==

o

PAPER AND PAPERBOARD CAPACITY SURVEY 2009-2014

5251 4355 5331 4435 5645 4730
154 0 154 0 154
0 0 0 0 0
154 0 154 0 154
200 0 200 0 200
0 0 0 0 0
20000 200 e 200
300 0 300 0 300
R ey 0 0 0
300 0 300 0 300
4597 4355 = 4677 4435 4991 473
0 0 0 0 0
0 Il 0 il 0
0 0 0 0 0
e 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
355 355 355 355 374 35
(T Il i O e A 0 i
355 355 355 355 374 355
4242 4000 4322 4080 4617 | 4375
2233 2068 2313 2148 2573 2408
2009 1932 2009 1832 | 2044 1967
0 0 i 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 He 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 ot 0 0 0 0

4 ' PAPER AND PAPERBOAKD

4.1 NEWSPRINT

4.2 'OTHER PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER

4.21 COATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER

4.211 = COATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINT&WRITING PAPER
4.212 COATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER
4.22 UNCOATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER
4.221 UNCOATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINT&WRITING PAPER
4.222  UNCOATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER
4.3 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD

4.31 HOUSEHOLD AND SANITARY PAPER

4.32 WRAPPING AND PACKAGING PAPER AND BOARD
4.321 LINERBOARD i
4.3211 KRAFT LINER

4.32111 UNBLEACHED KRAFT LINER

4.32112 BLEACHED KRAFT LINER

4.3212 OTHER LINERBOARD il

4.322 FLUTING MEDIUM

4.3221  SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING MEDIUM

4.3222 OTHER FLUTING MEDIUM

4.323  KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING

4.3231 SACK KRAFT

4.3232  OTHER KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING
4.324 FOLDING BOXBOARD

4.3241 PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD

4.32411 BLEACHED CHEMICAL PULP FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.32412 | OTHER PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.3242 RECOVERED PAPER BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.325 OTHER WRAPPING AND PACKAGING N.E.S.
4.3251 OTHER WRAPPING PAPER

4.3252 | OTHER PACKAGING PAPER it ffi

4.33 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD N.E.S. TOTAL
4.331 OTHER PAPER N.E.S. i

4.332 OTHER PAPERBOARD N.E.S.

5. RECOVERED PAPER PULP FOR MAKING PAPER AND PAPERBOARD

1304 | 1323 | 1335 | 1337 1338 1338
295 295 295 295 295 295
82 82 82 83 83 83
927 946 958 959 960 960
150 162 162 1 ST ) 162
747 754 766 767 768 768
100 100 100 100 100 100
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
100 100 100 100 100 100
200 200 200 200 200 200
0 o 0 0 Gliiiisie
200 200 200 200 200 200
48 48 48 48 49 49
37 37 37 38 39 39
i 11 11 I ] 10
399 406 418 419 419 419
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 i 0 0 o
30 30 30 30 30 30
30 130 30 30 30 30
0 0 0 0 0 0
576 || 590 610 630 650 650

TOTAL
CAPACITY CAPACITY

2078

TOTAL

2010 2011 2012
TOTAL OF TOTAL OF TOTAL OF
CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH CAPACITY WHICH

MARKET MARKET MARKET
PULP PULP PULP

4651
2573

4651
2573
2078

oo oo




FAO PULP, PAPER AND PAPERBOARD CAPACITY SURVEY 2009-2014

COLOMBIA

2013

2014

TOTAL OF
CAPACITY WHICH

TOTAL OF

TOTAL OF
CAPACITY WHICH

TOTAL OF
CAPACITY WHICH

TOTAL
CAPACITY CAPACITY

TOTAL

1 WOOD PULP FOR PAPER AND PAPERBOARD 244

1; 3 MECHANICAL PULP 28 ;
P MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP il Wil R
1.12 MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 28 .
102 THERMO-MECHANICAL PULP 0 0
1.21 THERMO-MECHANICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP 0

b {11 THERMO-MECHANICAL CONIFEROUS PULP i 0
1,3 SEMI-CHEMICAL PULP 42

331 SEMI-CHEMICAL NON-CONIFEROUS PULP 35!

1.32 SEMI-CHEMICAL CONIFEROUS PULP 7

1.4 CHEMICAL PULP TOTAL f 174

1.41 UNBLEACHED SULPHITE PULP 0

1.411 UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0

1.412 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0

1.42 BLEACHED SULPHITE PULP 0

1.421 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0

1.422 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHITE PULP 0

1.43 UNBLEACHED SULPHATE PULP 77 :
1.431 UNBLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP o 0
1.432 UNBLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE PULP 77

1.44 BLEACHED SULPHATE+SODA PULP 97 L
1.441 BLEACHED NON-CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP 97 :
1.442 BLEACHED CONIFEROUS SULPHATE+SODA PULP 0 0
2 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE FOR PAPER AND BOARD : 189 8
2.1 PULP OF STRAW 0 0
22 PULP OF BAGASSE 189 .
2.3 PULP OF BAMBOO ] 0
2.4 PULP OF OTHER FIBRE sl 0
3 DISSOLVING PULP,WOOD+OTHER RAW MATERIALS 0 0
3.1 NON-CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP 0 0
3.2 CONIFEROUS DISSOLVING PULP 0 0

(=]

cocooooo-

253 259 i’ 261 v
27 26 : 28

0 0 0 0 0 0
27 26 . 28

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
42 43 43

35 35 35 4
7 8 8

184 ‘ 190 ! 190 .

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

85 90 90 3

0 0 0 0 0 0
85 90 90

99 ’ 100 y 100 g
99 100 . 100

0 0 0 0 0 0

194 § 195 f 216 t

0 0 0 0 0 0

194 . 195 . 216 #

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 | 0 0 0

4 PAPER AND PAPERBOARD
4.1 NEWSPRINT

4.2 OTHER PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER

4.21 COATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER

4.211 COATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINT&WRITING PAPER
4.212 COATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER
4.22 UNCOATED PRINTING AND WRITING PAPER

4. 221 UNCOATED WOOD CONTAINING PRINT&WRITING PAPER
4.222 UNCOATED WOODFREE PRINTING & WRITING PAPER
4.3 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD

4.31 HOUSEHOLD AND SANITARY PAPER ;

4.32 WRAPPING AND PACKAGING PAPER AND BOARD
4.321 LINERBOARD

4.3211 KRAFT LINER

4.32111 UNBLEACHED KRAFT LINER

4.32112 BLEACHED KRAFT LINER

4.3212 OTHER LINERBOARD

4.322 FLUTING MEDIUM

4.3221 SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING MEDIUM

4.3222 OTHER FLUTING MEDIUM

4.323 KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING

4.3231 SACK KRAFT

4.3232 OTHER KRAFT WRAPPING AND PACKAGING
4.324 FOLDING BOXBOARD

4.3241 'PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD il
4.32411 BLEACHED CHEMICAL PULP FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.32412 OTHER PULP BASED FOLDING BOXBOARD
4.3242 RECOVERED PAPER BASED FOLDING BO)BOARD
4,325 OTHER WRAPPING AND PACKAGING N.E.S.
4.3251 OTHER WRAPPING PAPER

4.3252 OTHER PACKAGING PAPER

4.33 OTHER PAPER AND PAPERBOARD N.E.S. TOTAL
4.331 OTHER PAPER N.E.S.

4.332 OTHER PAPERBOARD N.E.S.

1147 1156 1154 1199 1215 1231
0 0 0 0 0 0
> X 311 337 349 354
59 59 56 63 66 68
0 0 0 0 0 G
59 59 56 63 66 68
257 258 254 274 283 287
0 0 0 0 0 0
257 258 254 274/ 1243 287
831 839 843 862 866 877
254 252 260 278 282 292
526 533 530 531 531 532
217 203 £ -G 212 212
26 18 30 30 30 30
26 18 30 30 30 30
0 0 0 0 0 0
191 185 182 182 182 182
156 164 151 151 151 151
17 13 (s 0 0 0
139 151 151 151 151 151
57 69 70 70 70 70
47 59 60 60 60 60
10 10 10 10 10 10
64 64 64 64 64 64
0 0 () il 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
32 34 34 35 35 35
21 21 20 21 21 22
12 14 14 14 14 14
52 53 53 53 53 53
5 s 6 6 6 6
47 47 47 47 47 47

‘100

100

229

229




